The Parties intend to substantially preserve the Property in its present condition for school 

purposes and agricultural uses and to prohibit further development on the Property, except as 

expressly permitted in this Easement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY 

THOUSAND Dollars ($150,000.00) and of the mutual covenants contained herein, County does 

hereby reserve to itself a perpetual Conservation Easement in Gross, an immediately vested 

interest in real property defined by C.R.S. §§ 38-30.5-101, et seq., and consisting of the rights